
\
&

doored @60 rgeDesoQdr? S* ffib doaoo3:d qos adosoore.:o3r

Karnataka State Rural Development ffi and Panchayat Raj University
ddg Cdd, cddef uoo$r{ {9, rldrl- s82 101

Raitha Bhavanao General Cariappa Circle, Gadag- 582 101
E-mail: ksrdpruadmissions@gmail.com Phone: 08372-230338, Fax: 08372-297343

No. RDPRU 26 ACA202I Date: 04-09-2021

Corrigendum to Admission Notification: 2021-22

Ref: 1) University P G Diploma Admission Notification No: RDPRU 26 ACA 2021 dated:

23-7-202t.
2) Approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, dated:04-09-2021.

;

Applications are invited for admissions to the below mentioned One Year Weekend Online
Post Graduate Diploma Programmes in the University from eligible candidates, Central and

State Government, Private and Co-operative Sector and Non Government Organizations in-
service employees.

Directions to Fill the Application Form:
o To download application form and for details rbgarding eligibility, fees etc., the candidates

can visit the university website www.ksrdpru.ac.in . The candidates who wish to apply for
more than one programmes shall fill separate application forms and pay separate fees for
each of the programmes applied for.

To download application form and for details regarding eligibility, fees, etc., the

candidates can visit the university website www.ksrdpru.ac.in. Candidates shall send the

duly filled-in application form along with marks cards and relevant documents, with a fee

of Rs.200/- (Rs.100/- for SCiST/CaI-I/DA oandidates) by Demand Draft, Payable at

Gadag, drawn in favour of "The Finance Officer, KSRDPRU, Gadag". The candidate has

to write their Name and Cell No. behind the DD. OR the application fees can also be paid

online in favour of "The Finance Officer, KSRDPRU, Gadag," to the University SB

Account Number: 31400100007777, Bank of Baroda, IFSC Code: BARB0GADAGX
(5th letter stands for 'Zero') through NEFT / RTGS / UPI and the Transaction ID
Screen Shot Print-Out has to be enclosedr, alohg with the photocopies of relevant

documents and sent to 'oThe Registrar, KSRDPR University, General Cariyappa
Circle, Gadagroo either in person, speed-post or by courier so as to reach on or befbre

24-09-2021 
page t of 2

Post Graduate Diploma Programmes

Sl No Prosramme Studv Centre

I Renewable Energy
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Rural Energy and
Development (MGIRED), Jakkuru, Bengaluru

2 Co-onerative Manasement Karnataka State Rural Development and
Panchayat Raj University, Gadaga

J Geoinformatics (GIS)



o There is No Concession in fees i.e. applicatiol Fq, admission fee, hostel fee, etc-o for the

Central and Karnataka State Government, frivate 4nd Co-operative Sector and Non

Government Organizations in-service candidates. The applications have to be

submitted through the proper official channel.

o This is a concurrent programme and K.S.R.D.P.R. University students studying in the II
Year (III / IV Semester) with the necessary eligibility can also submit the applications.

o Incomplete applications (without relevant documents for their claims) will be rejected

without any information or notice.
o For more details, contact Admission Co-ordinators:

Post Graduate Diplbma Programmes

SL.No P.G. Diploma Programmes Cell.No

I Renewable Energy 8310579415

2 Co-operative Management 1892066343

3 Geoinformatics (GIS)' 789225t362

X'or more details: 9880614637 | 8310579415

Admission Help Desk: Cell: 7975202206 &7795100729

A. Last date for submission of applications without Penalty 24-e -2021

B. Notification of Provisional Merit Cum Selection List 27-9-2021

C. Last date to file obiections if any, to the Provisional merit cum Selection list 28-9-2021

D. Notification of Final Merit cum selection List, & Counselling and

Admission of Selected Candidates

29-9-2021
To

30-9-2021

E. Counselling and Admission of Selected Candidates for Wait List t-10-2021

F. Commencement of Classes for the First Semester r-ro-202r

Notice: 1) Provisional admissions on merit-cum reservation basis will be given to the students,

*tro *e appearing for the final year examination and pwaiting their degree results. The admission

of studenti failing to fulfill eligibility criteria aftei announcement of degree results will be

cancelled and provisional admission fees will be refunded.

: 2; University Provides Reservation / Concession for the wards of Kashmiri Migrants
and Kashmiri Pandits / Kashmiri Hindu families (Non Migrants) living in Kashmiri Valley
for admissions in Post Graduate Programmes as per the orders of AICTE and the Ministry of
Human Resourse Development, Government of India

Prof. Dr. Basavaraj. L. Lakkannavar

Copy to: P.S to V.C / Registrar / Finance Officb / Offrce Copy'

Page2 of 2

BY ORDER

\
h -"-"--4-

Registrar


